TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

COMPRISING THE LAW OFFICE OF MARK I. PEROFF

915 Broadway New York, NY 10010-7108 Tel: (212) 387-0247 Fax: (212) 387-0167

E-mail: trademark@tmcounselors.com

Mark I. Peroff Keith E. Danish Michael J. Brown G. Mathew Lombard

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -

Of counsel: Stephen N. Dratch Freema Gluck

John L. Chiatalas* *admitted to the state of Michigan

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231 05-12-1999

101034476

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENT

Recordal of Assignment of Trademark

Assignor: THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED Assignee: MUREX DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

Trademark: STREPTEX

Registration No.: 1,406,356

Our Ref.: 287.020

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

The Wellcome Foundation Limited, a corporation existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Treland.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Murex Diagnostics Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of Barbados, located and having a place of business at White Park House, White Park Road, Bridgetown, Barbados, W.I.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Date of execution: August 1, 1995 Effective date: February 6, 1992

4. Trademark Registration Number:

Req. No. 1,406,356

48748 v

5/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000163 1406356

40.00 OP

Express Mail" mailing tabel nymber <u>ELOY48</u>34028 U.S Date of Deposit_

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Julio SIMMONS

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Mark I. Peroff Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway - 19th Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 387-0247

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00.
- 8. Also enclosed is a Certificate of Express Mail, label number EL 044838915 US, and an acknowledgment postcard.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely

Keith E. Danish

KED:wf Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

P.S. A Domestic Representative form is also enclosed.



THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE MARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE:

Murex Diagnostics Corporation

MARK:

STREPTEX

REGISTRATION No.

1406356

DATED:

26 August 1986

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. whose address is 915 Broadway, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10010-7108, USA, Telephone no. 001 212 387 0247, Fax no. 001 212 387 0167, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom all notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MUREX DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

Dated: NOVEMBER 16 1998

BY Udlaires REPRESENTING THE CORPORATE SECRETARY LIMITED

TITLE SECRETARY

PRINT NAME CHRISTIE DECARES

jf\1.9\21

Trade Mark Assignment Agreement

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of August 1995 between:

1. THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED, a company registered in England under No. 194814 and having its registered office at Unicorn House, PO Box 129, 160 Euston Road, London, NW1 2BP ("the Assignor");

and

2. MUREX DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, a company registered in Barbados under No. 11016 and having its registered office at White Park House, White Park Road, Bridgetown, Barbados, W.I. ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor or applicant for registration of the Trade Marks identified in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks").
- B. The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor shall assign the Trade Marks together with the goodwill in the Trade Marks to the Assignee as of 6th February 1992 as part of the sale of the Assignor's business in diagnostic products.

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of the sum shown in the Schedule hereto now paid by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee as of 6th February 1992:-
 - (a) all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks appearing in the Schedule;
 - (b) all rights of action, powers and benefits in and to the Trade Marks belonging or accrued;
 - (c) the whole of the goodwill of the Trade Marks as used in the Assignor's business in diagnostic products;
 - (d) all copyright and rights in the nature of copyright in each and every constituent part of the Trade Marks as may be vested in the Assignor whether present or future vested or contingent in all parts of the world for the full terms thereof including any renewals or extensions.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. All third party costs arising from the recordal of the assignment shall be bourne by the Assignee.

SCHEDULE

Country = U.S.A.

Trade Mark	<u>Number</u>	<u>Class</u>	Consideration
DAC-CEL	1171808	1	£100
DACCEL	1160508	1	£100
STAPHAUREX	1693865	1,5	£100
STREP-TECT	941804	1	£100
STREPTEX	1406356	1	£100
THYMUNE	1520377	1	£100
TOXHATEST	1101847	1	£100

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written:-

Signed on behalf of THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED

N.1.J.		>
	<i>.</i>	******************

Name:

Position:

Signed on behalf of MUREX DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

Abtraughn

RECORDED: 05/04/1999

Name:

Position:



